EEf»,f,L

[
bl

U
1y

PARTS BOOK

EWEATAR, EHEHFS, 5.

Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No.
when buying the parts.

7=



1.405% - ShEERH
MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




1.HL5%E - ShEiB

il fr ¥ % * Description xR AR
Ref. NO. Part NO. - Qty Note

1 IGR9890-01 ER Face plate 1
2 IGR9890-02 ERE Face plate agsket 1
3 GGS44 BT AR ERET Screw 1/8x44 L=4 1
4 IGR3403 EAR B AR Arm oil shifld asm. 1
5 GR3344 PREFFEEILE  |Rubber plug 3
6 IGR 1463 HATHRSRLE Rubber plug 1
7 IGR9890-42 St {RuR:> Three holes thread guide plate 1
8  iGS0s3 JEERERET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 7
9  IGR1083-8 BLIR Cord holder 1
10 (GK9890-03 EEK Side plate 1
11 IGR9890-04 BEERE Gasket _ 1
12 GQ277 BN Face pl.afte ' 1
13 6Q196 REHRE Safety label 1
14 |GS053-8 EEARRET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 3
15 HlFE Machine cover 1
16 |GR3345 FRATRAE Rubber plug 1
17 \Gso46 Bl EEEWET  |Screw 3/16x28 L=18 1
18 (Goo61-8 ElaEm A E Reverse feed lever stopper 1
19 |GrR1464 THEAE Rubber plug 1
20 |GR1005-8 SRILE Magnet cord rubber 1
21 |GR9890-29 AR RBAR Thread tension asm. 1
22 - |GR7650 VAL S LR8RET Thread tension post 1
23 GR7673 BRI LR Thread tension guide 1
24 |GR1015-8 INFEEZAR Thread tension disk 2
25 |[GW233-8 MREE Thread tension spring 1
26 GS1750 N REF B Thread tension nut 1
27 GSss1 /NI RIBEHFERET | Screw 11/61 x 40 L=6 1
28 GK240 BEFTBFE Thread take-up lever cover - 1
29 . |lgss51 BT ERET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 3
30 GR3354 HEH Arm thread guide Right 1
31 |GS0552 REHRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
32 R RAN Thread tension asm. 1
33 |GLo113 > 354457 Tension nut 1
34 IGR1490 Je L HIBh AR Rotating stopper 1
35 GW251 e Tension spring 1
36 GR1289 P34 Thread tension disk presser 1
37 IGR1488 RLEAR Thread tension disk 2
38 |Gso1s FELRABET Tension post 1
39 GwW2s0 8553 Take-up spring 1
40  |GR1487 BEFHFTRE Tension post socket 1
41 |Gso016 Fe BT EEBET | Screw 9/64x40 L=5.5 1
42 GS48 KL EREBET Screw 15/64x28 L=7 1
43 IGXs567 BEET Tension releasing 1
44 IGM202 iR Throat plate 1
45 1GS044 FHRERET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
46 |GSo44 iR egET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1

-19-




1.85% - ShEEBE
MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




1815 - ShEEib

B e < £ R Description o 28
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
47 GR3355 E&4 Arm thread guide Left 1
48 GS0551 LERBRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
49 GR1458 EHRFTRAE Ribber plug 2
50 GS053 EARSRET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 3
51 GM340/4 ERRYE Slide plate asm. 1
52 GM204 R Slide plate 1
53 GW434 BRE Bed slide spring 1
54 | GSo4s5 ERERET Screw 3/32x56 L=2.2 2
55 GS0548 R X Bed screw stud 4
56 GR724 JindE Ruler stopper 1
57 GS373 S BBIRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 2
58 GX565 RIS RRET Pole 2
59 GQ276-8 RSHE Model plate 1
60 GR9890-40 SERAHF Bobbin base 1
61 GS9890-41 RRBEET Screw 3
62 GR9890-26 HekJ) Knife 1
63 GS226 L2288 LR TI8R4ET | Knife screw 2
64 GR9890-38 Je L BBA Thread tension asm. 1
65 GR9890-38-1 e LReR £ Tension nut 1
66 GR9890-38-2 T RBRET Tension post 1
67 GR9890-38-3 JREE Tension spring 1
68 GR9890-38-4 J LR Thread tension disk presser )
69 GR9890-38-5 LR Thread tension guide 1
70 GR9890-38-6 LWL (T) Tension nut 1
71 GR9890-46 HILER Motor cover 1
72 GS1769 B2 EEEET Screw 3/16 x 28 L=20 3
73 GR9890-47 TERNIfeEm@m Stainless steel working table 1
74 GR9890-35 HEFER Thread guide plate 1

-21—




2. b4 - Pheedie

UP LEVER COMPONENTS

MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-

ERG

IMPACT CONTROLLER SYSTEM

3. —{AUH

-2



2. k4 - Py

F3 # ¥ £ b7 Description qOR) BT
Ref. NO. Part NO. L Qty Note
1 GS04 PREE AT Screw 15/64x28 L-10.5 1
2 GX566 PEREFH Thread take-up crank shaft 1
3 GR1470 HHE T B 1 £ Roller felt 1
4 GH564/4 HRE Thread take-up lever 1
5 GH564/6 BEET LAY Thread take-up lever asm. 1
6 GO270 PSR R Needle bearing 2
7 GH402/2 Ye L eh R Needle bar crank 1
8 GH334 FHAERF Needle bar crank rod 1
9 GS09 PRER il A R IRET Left screw 9/64x40 L=4.8 1
10 GH561-8 g icEis Counter weight asm. 1
11 | GD0550 ST B ERRST Screw 9/32x28 L=16 1
12 GD39 PR BN E (I9RET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
13 GR1472 E{IRETORY Rubber ring 1
14 | GD06 BT AR E (L3BET Screw 9/32x28 1.=15.5 1
15 GH9890-65 TR Counter weight 1
16 EEHR OB AT Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
17 | GD034 ERMROFERET Screw 1/4x40 L=11 2
18 GT198 ERHRO® Feed drive eccentric cam 1
19 | GDOII RO B RBET Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2
20 GR9890-11 & (69072) Needle bearing 1
21 GR9890-09 ot b Eof Oil seal 1
22 GR1535 R ETHAE Snap ring 1
23 GR1469 FEEEas Thrust collar asm. 1
24 | GS39 SR Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
25 GO9890-06 EHEHE Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
26 G0296 R EA T Oil adjusting collar 1
27 | GO9890-07 LaihaE Bushing, intermediate 1
29 | GR9890-22 BEE Rubber 1
30 GR3350 BREFEES Thread take-up crank shaft felt 1
3.—ExXBERS
B5 # 5 . G S
Ref. NO. Part NO. # % Deseriplion Qty | Note
1 GP9890-45 T Hand wheel 1
2 BHLE Belt cover 1
3 GR9890.36 AL Motor asm 1
4 PCBI 1
5 PCB2 1
6 GR9896.30 ERBA Connect block A 1
7 GR9896.32 EahEBRKEE Connect rubber 1
8 GR9896.31 EHHEB Connect block B 1
9 HE RS Electricity line pressing board 1
10 BEge Holding screw 8
11 + A EES Cross recess head screw 2
12 WANBEE Socket head screw 3
13 W Copper cylinder 2
14 |- A BET Cross recess head screw 5

-23—-




451 - B8 - THIBHE

UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

NEEDLE BAR,

—D4—



434 - B

B - THERE

F5 % 5 P o Pinogion ¥ 2| &
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 GR1479 BT LFLE Cap 1
2 G0O9890-17 T LE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 GZ9890-16 EHT Necdle bar 1
4 GR1478 SATEEEAY Needle rod holder asm. 1
5 GSo11 BHHFEREIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=7.5 3
6 GU168 EHAT EEREE Slide block 1
7 GR9890-18 HHTELY Needle bar thread guide 1
8 GO272 HHTE Needle bar bushing, lower 1
9 GS071 HLEEET Serew 1/8x44 L=4.8 1
10 GR3352 T4 Needle bar thread guide 1
11 GV15 PLEF Needle DBX1 #14 1
12 . IR A Gear & pinion asm. 1
13 TiERas Gear & pinion asm., upper 1
14 GC168 st it Gear asm. 1
15 GS033 RNIEEET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 9
16 GC167 Bah AN Pinion asm. 1
17 GS033 {52 URET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
18 TiEsmAs Gear&pinion asm., lower 1
19 GC166 BHE T E Gear asm. 1
20 GS033 G IRET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
21 GC165 T HRHE Pinion asm. 1
29 GS033 D iE 598 4T Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
23 G7435 2 oy Upright shaft 1
24 GN161 e Hook asm. ]
25 GO472 B b Upright shaft bushing, upper 1
26 | GO471 B THE Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
27 GO470 THEHE Bushing rear 1
28 | GS053 2k F B R EEET Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
29 GR1519-8 THEEHEN Thrust collar asm. 1
30 | GS082-8 T il B gL Screw 11/64x40 L=5 2
31 GZ434-8 T Lower shaft i
32 GR3371 R E N Bobbin case holder 1
33 | GS030-8 WERR E (i S URET Screw 11/64x40 L=9.5 1
34 GS0559 THBTHEET Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
35 G0O1002 THIEIHE Lower shaft front metal 1
36 T PR il Qil seal screw asm. 1
37 GR1515 TR il Oil wick 1
38 GS031 TBhER iR ET Qil seal screw 1
39 GN163 B Bobbin 1
40 GN162 BE Bobbin case 1
41 GNI161 ERBRFTHYE Hook bobbin case asm. 1
42 GO053 THiEEhEEET Screw 3/16x28 L=13 1
43 GRO0341 HrEEERRE Slide block base 1
44 GR3372-7 [ &by i B o0 Lower shaft oil deflector asm 1
45 GS210 BT Oil deflector screw 11/64 x 40 [.=3.5 2

25




5. EF B4

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

&
{\
4]

'._
%\

N T

\
/&
L




5. & B

5 fr b 4 R Description O R
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 GR3360 ERERF Hand lifter 1
2 GS0554 JERR F824T Screw 9/64x40 L=10 1
3 GR1503 FEMIRF ORI Rubber ring 1
4 GR336/2 FEMRF 28 Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 GO0273 EFHE Presser bar bushing lower 1
6 GS020 & EIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=8 1
7 GS0555 BUALAF 2405 Link shaft 2
8 GRI1510 Lopag-spimpat:c] E-ring 5 3
9 GM200/5 5 HE R R A Presser foot asm. 1
10 TELER Wire holder bracket, lower 1
11 GS0558 6B AR ET Hinge screw 1
12 |GS0557 JRRLAF b 8RET Hinge screw 1
13 GR3370 R ERI T Knee lifter connecting rod 1
14 | GR3369 FREM G Lifting lever link 1
15 GS010 T AR & 82T Screw 11/64x40 L=5 1
16 GS336-8 LEREESEE Screw 11/64x40 L=5 1
17 TEBRHGEFSEE | Screw 15/64x28 L=14.5 1
18 GR1017-8 hERIE EAR Wire holder 2
19 | GS310-8 LFEWRBHREEE | Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
20 | GR1016-8 EELER Wire holder bracket,upper 1
21 GL6 N ATREG Nut 3/16x32 2
22 GR1510 L-tgprdmpat: | E-ring 5 2
23 GW433 5 AL TS -KIVA - Tension release return spring 1
24 GW432 PRI RE Thread release pin spring 1
25 KEREK Wire cable holder 1
26 GX568 MAERAEET Tension release supporting pin 1
27 AR EEET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
28 GR9890-50 AL TRAR Thread tension release wire 1
29 GS0556 PALR AR SR L5 Tension release shaft 1
30 GLO114 VAR Presser adjusting screw nut 1
31 GS0553-8 VA R4EET Presser spring regulator 1
32 GW253 AEE Presser adjusting spring 1
33 GR3358-8 EFFE Presser bar guide bracket 1
34 GZ275 EHF Presser bar 1
35 GR9890-56 2 ?El)%i ¥ k3| Presser bar thread guide 1
36 GS033 JEFF FAR084T Screw 1/4x40 L=8 1
37 GS0100 ZL AT HIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=8 2
38 BTALAFAE Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
39 | GR3364/3 5 E IBTAL AT 34 Hand lifter link I
40 GRI1510 PP O E E-ring 5 1
41 GR3363 ERFHRER Lifting lever 1
42 | GR3366 FREREREF OB | Ering5 1
43 GR3368 B EMBIAF Knee lifting cross rod 1
44 GR1494 HAESH Presser guide bar 1

27—




6.3X R &R 14

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

—28—



63X BER

75 # N % p Description o SR
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 GH9890-24 BLEEHER Feed adjust rod 1
2 GX9890-25 Bl ET Feed regulator pin 1
3 GSO11° ERT R Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2
4 GR3384 ER AT B Feed regulator 1
5 GO474 EREATREE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 GS0565 ERLE TR RE®ET | Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
7 GS9890-23 ERHE TR Feed regulator screw 1
8 GW257 ERESAEE Spring 1
9 GX576 ZRESASE Feed adjust pin 1
10 GR3382-8 EF B4 Feed dial 1
11 GS0563 EF PR e HIsRET Screw 3/16x28 L=18 1
12 GH568 ERLER Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 GX570 SERHEFH Walking foot long pin 1
14 | GSO560 EREATIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=4 i
15 GH572 P EFT Connecting rod 1
16 GR3383 EHHETTIER0R R Rubber ring 1
17 GW436 B EEAE Feed reverse spring 1
18 GR1510 ELEHENEEE E-ring 5 1
19 GH547/2 Bl F AR EY Feed reverse arm asm. 1
20 GS2566 3% B AR R ET Screw 1
21 GRI510 R E E-ring 5 1
22 GW435 BlE R E Spring 1
23 GX571 HiBHREEE Walking foot short pin 2
24 GR3374 ERHCIEAR Connecting link long pin 2
25 GR3775 EREEIR Connccting link short pin 2
26 GR3376/2-8 ERHEM R A Feed adjust link asm. 1
27 GX573 HERHEMREA RS | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 2
28 GS48 LA E9BET Screw 15/64x28 L=7 2
29 GSO560 M EHIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=4 2
30 GX575 FURE Feed bar shaft 1
31 GR1524 EF s MR Retaining ring 1
32 GM201 EFF Fedd dog I 1
33 GS072 SEFFURET Screw 1/8x44 L=6 2
34 GR3380/5-8 FEEHAF Feed bar asm. 1
35 GR3388 EEREE R Adjusting link spring guide 1
36 GS0567 B IR mERET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 2
37 GR3387 NERER Feed spring hood 1
38 GZ436 e SRt Feed rocker shaft 1
39 GX571 KR R Walking foot middle pin 1
40 GS0560 Hh RE S IR ET Screw 9/64x40 L=6 ]
41 GL7 BT EM MR Nut 9/32x28 1
42 GH569 FERER A Feed rocker shaft crank asm. i
43 GS03561 E R RIRET Screw 3/16x28 L=15.5 1
44 GH571 & AR Lifting rocker asmn. 1
45 GS0561 & AN ERET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 1
46 GS0562 B SR ET Hinge screw 1

—29_




6.1 R B

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-30-



6. X B

F5 # = % K Description ESE SR
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
47 GZ437 Eispon Feed driving shaft 1
48 GR1469 BB EY Thrust collar asm. 1
49 GS39 RS ERET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 1
50 GO473 ERHETHE Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
51 GS092 TFEREeRET Screw 11/64x40 L=7 2
52 GR1524 5 77 phih P 24 Retaining ring 1
53 GR3379-8 TR Feed bar crank asm. 1
54 | GS69 TR BT Screw 3/16x28 L=14 1
55 GH570 RF X thimas Driving shaft crank asm. ]
56 GS037 R F X ihiRsRET Screw 11/64x40 L=10.5 1
57 GR3386-8 BlLEEEFHLE Reverse feed control lever asm. 1
58 GR1469 BFhER Thrust collar asm. 1
59 GS39 tih R E=10) L) Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
60 GR3385 Bl ORI Rubber ring 1
61 GZA38 Bli&k Feed reverse shaft 1
62 GQ09890-57 L S E Feed lever metal 1
63 GS033 . BlEE R FReT Screw 1/4x40 L=8.5 1
64 GS050 BELEEHRFE98ET | Screw 1/4x40 L=10 1
65 GR9890-64 BlEERF Reverse feed control lever 1

~31-




7.8 UL ARG
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

—32-—



7. BB

i ¥ N % 73 Description L
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 GS832 B2£TSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64x40 L=12 2
2 GR7662 LR RSB T Washer 2
3 GR7661, JIBE AR 4R 1 Partiality shank asm. 1
4 GS175 A T ERET Screw 2
5 GR7663 V& T] Motorial knife 1
6 GL650 P2 SM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64x40 1
7 GR7660 By J]54 Knife bracket 1
8 GS9890-27 R TV RET Screw 1
9 GR7656 7] Secant knife 1
10 GR7658 FER Protect needle patch 1
11 GS1755 $BET SM9/64"x40 L=4 Screw SM9/64x40 L=4 1
12 GHI1001 R Thread shear rock arm 1
13 GR7664 RS AR Ik B iR Positioning block 1
14 GW951 HE Spring 1
15 GS1760 $8£T SM3/16"x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16x32 L=14 2
16 GO1001 &£ Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1
17 GS1761 $2£T SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1
18 GO1000 IRF AR E Short bush 1
19 GS1754 $84T SM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4x40 L=10 1
20 A Pole 2
21 GR7656 i Thread shear cam 1
22 Iy ZiRk: Bale band 1
23 GS788 4T SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=5 1
24 GS1759 FEATIRET SM11/64"x40 L=5.: 5| Screw SM11/64x40 L=5.5 2
25 GH1000 EH Knife shaft connecting rod 1
26 GZ850 BB A g Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
27 GR7667 HERE Spring cover 1
28 GW952 53 Spring 1
29 GR7665 WA Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
30 GS189 ¥84T SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1
31 G7666 B Rool shaft assy 1
32 GL650 33 Nut 1
33 GZ851 $h Thread shear shaft 1
34 GR7669 E=1 Retaining ring 1
35 GR7668 BERRE Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
36 GR7672 IR Magnetic plug pin 1
37 GL652 ¥ SM1/4"x40 Nut SM1/4x40 1
38 GR7671 #E Washer 1
39 GS1763 MERIEEET Screw 1
40 GKL201-8 R M4 Nut M4 2
" 41 GR7670 D& B Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
42 GR7677 L5573 Thread loose seat 1
43 GWS953 B Spring 1
44 GS1764 $247 SM1/4"x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4x28 L=13 1
45 GQ785 WREMKAH Magnetic plug 1
46 GR3400-7 24T SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64x28 L=14.5 1
47 GS525-8 HER LM B EAR Electrical plug breacker washer 1
48 GO1003 THipE Bushing,lower shaft 1
49 GKR202 B4, 5x8x0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 2
50 GR8R00-61 14 fLE £ 2 14 holes thread connector 1
51 GR9890-78 R0 Connceting terminal 1
52 GR8800-60 gk Groundwire terminel 1
53 GR9890-70 LEDJT He4k 2% LED light's wire connector 1

-33—-




8.8 Z B E 4
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

9.3k 23

-34—



108554
OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

s
N

11 HE TG
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

(T T e, ==
N Y

36—



1078 & 8B4

Fs % =i P o fiesipida 5 B | &gF
) R escription
Ref.NO.| Part NO. Qty | Note
1 GRI1561-8 ME Oil sight window 1
2 GR1562 HEORI Rubber ring 1
3 GR3398 ERtmE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 GRO551 Bl e Je$RET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
5 GR1569 [EI§: DS il felt presser 1
6 GR3401 ElME A Oil return tube asm 1
7 GR1566 EmE Holder 1
8 GR3378 br ok PiEs Oil wick 1
9 GS054-8 TR T B 18R4T Oil adjusting screw 1
10 GW259-8 ERHMBANTE Spring 1
11 GR3399-8 ERptmE Oil tube 1
12 GR3389/12 HEGEF Lubricating oil pump asm 1
13 GR3390 HMELER Oil pump installing base 1
14 GR3391 HmEE Oil pump 1
15 GR3392 HMEHR Qil pump impeller 1
16 GS554 MR ERET Screw D=3 L=10 3
17 GR339%4 HES Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 GR3393 MR TR Oil pump impeller cover 1
19 GR3396 ElmEE Plunger 1
20 GW437 HES Plunger spring 1
21 GS0569 FEEEET Plunger screw 1
22 GR3395 THmE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
23 GS0568 MR TERET Screw M3 L=8 3
24 GS030 RS ERET Screw 11/64x40 L=9.5 1
25 GS0567-8 BREEEME Oil pump support,large 1
26 GS062 HRRET Screw 15/64x28 L=12 1
27 GR3397 gL Rubber joint 1
28 GS9890. 39 LRI ENEL Bobbin pulley 1
29 GS1761 LR RS UK N AL URET Screw 2
1. B E G

1 GR3405/17 AR Oil reservoir asm 1
2 GR3406 ik Oil reservoir 1
3 GR3407 AL il reservoir gasket 1
4 GR3408 B3k R Rubber cushion 4
5 GS0571 HeiFLERET Screw 5/16x24 L=7 1
6 GR3409 HemfLEETORE "Rubber ring 1
7 GH576 A FE B[] B AR Knee lifting rotating arm 1
8 GW438 X 1a] gh 4 1 5 Spring 1
) GR1583 BERSIFOHEE E-ring 10 1
10 | GR3410 RERBATL Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
11 | GS0573 BTV L RET Screw 2
12 GL21 R RS | Nut M6 2
13 GS057 W EARRAIE T84T | Screw M6 L=30 2
14 GS0572 B i g R ERET Screw M6 L=17.5 1
15 GZA39 RERS Knee press cross shaft 1
16 GR3411/6 BRIGFEHH Knee pan plate asm 1
17 GKR13 B RE Knee pan plate cover 1
18 GR1586 B Knee pan upright shaft 1
19 GR3413 BRYHFE Knee pan plate rubber 1
20 GR3412 BN Knee pan plate 1
21 GR3414 R4 Knee pan plate support 1
22 GS3584 RS 13 Screw M6 L=12 1
23 GHS579 BERTE Knee lifter push rod 1

—37-




1254 B ERE

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

74

/‘—_‘———_"'_—___—_———_é_—

13. K 45

ACCESSORIES




12. FEERHH

5 i i % b Description Bo& & E
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 SRR R Thread stand asm. 1
2 GR1215 2% W Bl 15 Spool retainer 2
3 GS067 HRiEl Spool pin 2
4 GR750 P3R5 k2 Spool rest cushion 2
5 GR1811 B Spool rest 2
6 GS558 BRI LIRRET Screw M6 L=16 2
7 GR1745 ek e Thread guide arm joint 2
8 GR1744 LR PR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 GR1825 53 SuR2Y o Spool rest arm 2
10 GZ316-8 HEHLEY Spool rest rod, upper 1
11 GR1932 LR2R T EE Spool rest rod joint 1
12 GS401 B E I BET Screw M5 L=14 2
13 GL158 1 o gl Nut M5 2
14 GZ315-8 SKBHTH Spool rest rod, lower- 1
15 GR1748 £ B Thread guide 2
16 GR1625 MR Spring washer 2
17 GL23 LRFTRE Nut M5 2
18 GL158 [5% o Al 2 35 NutM16x L.5 1
19 GR1696 SKPFREFS GRS Washer 16 x 30 x 2.6 2
20 GR1751 %5 5 R B B YA Spring washer 1
13. B4
il # 5 % ® Description B R &
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GR1590/2 Bl Rt Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 GK241 B HE B M T Nail 4
3 GBX105 Pl ERE Machine hinge plate 2
4 GR1610 242 J) () Screw driver. large 1
5 GR1602 ez J] () Screw driver, mendium 1
6 GR1603 BT (/) Screw driver, small 1
7 GN163-8 Bl Bobbin 3
8 GF424 Bl & Macgube head cover 1
9 GBR148 LI Xk Macgube rest cover 1
10 GR1604/3 A SR Oil reservoir asm. 1
11 GV15 BLel Needle DB x 1 #14-#16 g0
12 GR1578-8 BB (A) Quakeproof washer A 1
13 GR1579-8 BiEH (B) Quakeproof washer B 1
14 LI E Instruction book 1
15 HAAIRFAS,2,2.5,3.4) | Cross screw driver (1.5.2,2.5.3,4) &1
16 /Ny Oiler asm 1
17 GR1576 AR Oil reservoir magnet 1
18 fe e+l Cable band 5
19 GBR147 KREEET Wood screw 4
20 GS0574 B Washer 4

=30~




